



2026:HHC:9665

Jagjiwan & Ors. Vs. Sh. Rohan Chand Thakur
COPC No.968 of 2024

09.01.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Deepak Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, reply be filed within six weeks. List thereafter. Power of Attorney be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 09, 2025
(Rishi)