



**Jagjiwan & Ors. Vs. Sh. Rohan Chand Thakur.
COPC No. 968 of 2024.**

19.05.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though some amount has been paid to the petitioners, but it is only a meager installment of approximately Rs. 20-25,000/- per petitioner and the balance is not being paid for the reasons best known to the Corporation.

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent-Corporation, the matter is listed on **19.06.2025**, on which date learned counsel for the respondent to have specific instructions as to in all what amount is payable to the petitioners and how soon the same shall be paid to the them, along-with interest, in terms of the judgment passed by this Court on 08.05.2024.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent, in the cause list. He undertakes to file power of attorney, within a period of one week from today.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 19, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)