



Jagjiwan & Ors. v. Rohan Chand Thakur
COPC No.968 of 2024

19.06.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent, in compliance to the last order on the basis of instructions received from Managing Director HRTC dated 16.06.2025, informs the Court that the amount as was worked out by the BOD in terms of the decision in favour of the petitioners has already been paid to each of the petitioners and now nothing is due to either of the petitioners. For this, he has referred to Annexure-A, appended with the instructions.

On the other hand, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that arrears of dearness relief in terms of the judgment have not yet been released in favour of the petitioners. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to substantiate this fact by way of an affidavit.

Similarly, in the said period, learned counsel for the respondent shall also file an affidavit explaining therein as to how as per HRTC whatever amount is due to the petitioners in terms of the judgment in their favour stands paid to them.

List on 23.07.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 19, 2025
(*Vinod*)