



2026:HHC:9665

Jaggiwan and others vs. Rohan Chand Thakur

**COPC No. 968 of 2024**

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the respondent submits that Board of Directors of the respondent-Corporation is to meet on 29.07.2025 and the case of the petitioner will be considered, in case, meeting of the Board of Directors is held on said date. Accordingly, he prays that the case be adjourned by three weeks. Ordered accordingly.

List after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 23, 2025  
(narender)