



2026:HHC:9665

**Amar Singh & Anr. v. Nipun Jindal,
Managing Director, HRTC & Anr.
COPC No.499 of 2025 with COPC No.968 of
2024**

COPC No.499 of 2025

27.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

COPC MNo.968 of 2024

Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Though, learned counsel for the respondents on the basis of instructions informs the Court that the order has been complied with, however, let compliance affidavit be filed, detailing therein as to how the respondents claim to have had implemented the judgment of the Court.

List on 25.09.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 27, 2025
(Vinod)